509025068 02/12/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI821271

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Allways Concrete, LLC	02/10/2025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Bobby D. Santjer	
Street Address:	14241 NE Woodinville-Duvall Road	
City:	Woodinville	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98072	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14508952
Application Number:	29646465
Application Number:	29599326
Application Number:	29687881

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062240779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com
Correspondent Name: Jake T. Ferderer
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3354G001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne Weeden-Franssen	
SIGNATURE:	/Anne Weeden-Franssen/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2025	

Total Attachments: 2

source=3354-G001_Assignment_of_Allways_IP#page1.tiff source=3354-G001_Assignment_of_Allways_IP#page2.tiff

PATENT 509025068 REEL: 070198 FRAME: 0922

3354-P1US/D1US.CON/D1US.CON2/DIV

ASSIGNMENT TO SUBSEQUENT PURCHASER OF APPLICATION(S), SUBSEQUENT LETTERS PATENT(S) AND INVENTION(S)

WHEREAS, Allways Concrete, LLC (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), is the owner by

assignment of U.S. Patent Application No. 14/508952, filed October 7, 2014, entitled CONCRETE

FORM CLIP; U.S. Patent Application No. 29/646465, filed May 4, 2018 (now U.S. Patent

D849967, issued May 28, 2019), entitled CONCRETE FORM CLIP; U.S. Patent

Application No. 29/599326, filed March 31, 2017 (now U.S. Patent D819232, issued May 29,

2018), entitled CONCRETE FORM CLIP; and U.S. Patent Application No. 29/687881, filed

April 16, 2019 (now U.S. Patent D884219, issued May 12, 2020), entitled CONCRETE FORM

CLIP;

WHEREAS, Bobby D. Santjer, of Woodinville, Washington (hereinafter the

ASSIGNEE), the sole owner and governor in title of ASSIGNOR, and the inventor named in said

U.S. patent applications, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR was a Washington State Limited Liability Company which was

administratively dissolved April 3, 2020, with all assets of ASSIGNOR being transferred to

ASSIGNEE in the dissolution; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the entire right and title to and interest in

the above-identified applications by the Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office at Reel 033939, Frame 0972, on October 13, 2014;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its

entire right and title to and interest in said applications and said inventions, said inventions

and all applications and patents on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and

transfer not been made, and ASSIGNOR does hereby further agree and promise to execute all

instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and

prosecute any and all applications on said inventions, to enforce any and all patents on said

inventions, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said inventions and all applications and

patents on said inventions, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

[Signature pages follow]

PATENT FFI : 070198 FRAME

REEL: 070198 FRAME: 0923

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed and delivered this Patent Assignment as of the date provided below.

Date:

By:_

Title:

All-news Compared LLC

Allways Concrete, LLC

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

Date:

2-10-2025

By:

Bobby D. Santjer

PATENT REEL: 070198 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 02/12/2025